Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Stokke AS				09/12/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Varier Furniture AS						
Street Address:	Hahjem						
City:	SKODJE						
State/Country:	NORWAY						
Postal Code:	N-6260						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number							
		10500					
		10538	0906 3677				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	Imber: (503)295-6679 8 Impondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful 8						
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		с я		
Phone: 503-224-6655				Ö			
Email: anton@khpatent.com Correspondent Name: Anton E. Skaugset							
Address Line 1: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street							
Address Line 2: 200 Pacific Building							
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204-1324							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			OPA 322 / 323				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Anton E. Skaugset				
Total Attachments: 1 source=20070912_Assignment_of_Interest_for_OPA322_and_OPA323_as_filed#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENT

Assignor, Stokke AS, hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, Variér Furniture AS, for good and valuable consideration, all of Assignor's right, title and interest to and in the following patent(s):

Patent/ Application No.	Filing Date	Inventor	Title
10/500,906	July 2, 2004	Ole Petter Wullum	Mobile Joint with Several Stable Positions, Suitable for Use in Furniture
10/538,677	Dec. 9, 2005	Tor Rønnestad	Mobile Joint Suitable for a Sitting Device

Assignor owns all interest in the above-described patent(s) unless otherwise stated herein.

The effective date of this assignment is the 12 day of <u>Sept.</u>, 2007.

Executed and agreed to this 12 day of 520

under

Assignor

by:

Kristine Landmark, CEO Name and Title

Address of Assignor:

Håhjem N-6260 SKODJE Norway

of .	<u>Sept.</u> , 2007.
	Chr D
	Jun fle
	Assignee

by:

BLOOPN DEDERSEW, LEO

Name and Title

Address of Assignee:

Håhjem N-6260 SKODJE Norway

KH Refs. OPA 322, OPA 323

PATENT REEL: 020194 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 12/04/2007